# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Daniel Douriet	04/21/2006		
Anand Haridass	04/21/2006		
Andreas Huber	04/21/2006		
Colm B. O'Reilly	04/21/2006		
Bao Gia-Harvey Truong	04/21/2006		
Roger D. Weekly	04/21/2006		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	nternational Business Machines Corporation					
Street Address:	New Orchard Road					
City:	Armonk					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10504					

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	11380058				

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: syopp@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Waters
Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920060138US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Waters
	PATENT

500097522 REEL: 017523 FRAME: 0483

11380058

H \$40 00

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 017523 FRAME: 0484** 

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920060138US1

#### ASSIGNMENT

USAUSLKR

Whereas, we,

(1) Daniel Douriet County of Williamson of 1322 Becca Teal Place, Round Rock

and State of Texas 78681

and

(2) Anand Haridass County of Travis

of 13500 Dulles Avenue, Austin and State of Texas 78729

and

(3) Andreas Huber County of Travis and

of 3209 Raging River Dr., Austin and State of Texas 78728

(4) Colm B. O'Reilly County of Travis

of 1502 Arcadia Avenue, Austin and State of Texas 78757

and

(5) Bao Gia-Harvey Truong County of Travis

of 12340 Alameda Trace Circle #1807, Austin

and State of Texas 78727

bns

(6) Roger D. Weekly County of Travis

of 11100 Township Cove, Austin and State of Texas 78759

have invented certain improvements in

#### SYSTEM DC ANALYSIS METHODOLOGY

and	executed,	respectively,	a United	States	patent	application	therefore	on
(Dat	es Thvento:	rs Signed Decla	ration) (	(1)	Amil	ટા	, 2006,	
(2)_	Apr 21		, 2006,	(3)	4001	27	, 2006,	
(4)	14421		_,2006, (	(5)	Adril	2/	,2006,	and
(6)	ayen	2/	,2006.		*			

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called JBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is horoby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017523 FRAME: 0485 USAUSLKR

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920060138US1

(1)	Sigr.	ıed at _	Aust	m t	`K	_ on _	April	21	, 20	06.	
							Dane	1 9	rent	) .	
						Daniel	Douriet				
and	(2)	Signed	at	<u>Austin</u>	, Te	xhs	_ ол	Apri	1 21	, 20	06.
							Maridass		<u> </u>		
			v	4		Anand	<i>garidass</i>	5			
and	(3)	Signed	at/	Austri	Tex	as	on	Å;714,	1,21		06.
											E-V
						Andrea	s Huber				
and	(1)	Signed	at/	festen,	TX		on	April	21	, 20	06.
						(	du	O Pe	A.	. 14111, 919, 419	
						COIM I	3. O'Reil	113			
ənd	(5)	Signed	at	Austin,	.7x		_ оп _/	4,>r:{1	/د	, 20	06.
				•		, <del>,</del> ,					
						Bao Gi	czsi//// a-Harvey	Truor	<u></u> 1 <i>g</i>		
	•										
and	(6)	Signed	at	anstin	<u>,                                    </u>		on	agail	21	, 20	06.
							Hr	gn L	2 70m	,	
						Roger	D. Week!	У	=		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017523 FRAME: 0486